## UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Verdugo Trustee Service Corp Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258 Doc#: 0723642058 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/24/2007 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

. 1044152

Loan Number: 0548161349

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY TLESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): THOMAS VAN DUERM and LYNDA VAN DUERM HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTCA GE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0508021004

Date of Note: 03/09/2005

Original Recording Date: 03/21/2005

Property Address: 1155W MADISON ST 604 CHICAGO IL 60607

Legal Description: UNIT 604 AND P-25 IN THE MADISON CLUB CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL FSTATE: LOTS 14,15,16,17,18,19,20 AND 21 IN HAYES' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF AND THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN CEXCEPT FROM SAID PROPERTY, TAKEN AS A TRACT, THAT PART THEREOF LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 15.29 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 28.02 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH INC. LINE THEREOF 6.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES, 15 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 38.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES EAST 146.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 15 MINUTES, 54 SECONDS WEST 38.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DEGERES WEST 146.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM WHICH IS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011163150, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: <u>17-17-200-026-1051</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 08/01/2009.21

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. == Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh

Title: Assistant Vice President

LAME E OF

19

THE ESAID TH

Ingeo Tracking D 1044153

RES RVEY

0723642058 Page: 2 of 2

341.5 14 (13)

1003.01 111 0.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/01/2007 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== SueAnne Haracourt ==

Notary Public: Sueanne Haracourt My Commission Expires: 11/01/2010

Company Control

Resides in: Duval

· Ales